

Friday, October 4, 2024

NOTICE TO PUBLIC - RESOLVED Snow Lake Health Centre Interruption of Telecommunications Services

Issue

An unexpected interruption of telecommunication services for the community of Snow Lake has occurred, this includes the Snow Lake Health Centre. Repairs are being actioned at this time, but the expected completion is unknown at this time.

Impact

This has affected all telephone landline services, cell phone services, and internet for the following facilities: Snow Lake Health Centre

Contingency plans are in place to facilitate patient care.

Patient Care & Emergency Services

For emergency services please dial 9-1-1 if you have the capability. If your call cannot be completed please present directly to the Emergency Department for all health-related assistance. For general health concerns or scheduled appointments please present to the facility department.

Effective date: October 4, 2024